i E 1
Frank LaRose
| ©ftio Secretary of State |
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Entity#: 842688

Filing Type: CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT
Original Filing Date: 04/09/1993

Location: COLUMBUS

Business Name: COMMUNITIES IN SCHOOLS OF OHIO
Status: Active

Exp. Date: 03/06/2030

Agent/Registrant Information

ADERO ROBINSON

6500 BUSCH BLVD STE 105
COLUMBUS OH 43229
02/12/2025

Active

Filings

Filing Type

DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED

CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT

LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED

CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE

DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES
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Date of Filing
04/09/1993
02/27/1997
10/29/2001
02/28/2002
12/02/2002
08/03/2007
12/04/2007
12/04/2007
09/11/2009

Document ID
H574_0685
5796_1126
200130260817
200205981626
200233604490
200721512698
200733852994
200733901524
200925400744
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LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED 05/12/2014 201413200051
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE 09/03/2014 201424704818
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED 05/02/2019 201912200122
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE 07/16/2019 201919701986
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT 07/16/2019 201919702114
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES 02/04/2020 202003502114
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING 06/26/2020 202017803950
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED 10/03/2024 202427700100
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE 02/11/2025 202504200510
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT 02/12/2025 202504204292
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT 03/06/2025 202506503786

Prior Business Names

Prior Business Name Effective Date

CITIES IN SCHOOLS - COLUMBUS 02/27/1997
COMMUNITIES IN SCHOOLS OF COLUMBUS 09/11/2009
COMMUNITIES IN SCHOOLS OF CENTRAL OHIO 02/04/2020

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the Sate of Ohio, do hereby certify that thisisa list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of Sate at Columbus,
Ohio this 7th of May, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of Sate
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