Wed May 07 2025



Entity#: 842688

Filing Type: CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT

Original Filing Date: 04/09/1993

Location: COLUMBUS

Business Name: COMMUNITIES IN SCHOOLS OF OHIO

Status: Active

Exp. Date: 03/06/2030

Agent/Registrant Information

ADERO ROBINSON 6500 BUSCH BLVD STE 105 COLUMBUS OH 43229 02/12/2025 Active

Filings

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT	04/09/1993	H574_0685
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	02/27/1997	5796_1126
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	10/29/2001	200130260817
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE	02/28/2002	200205981626
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT	12/02/2002	200233604490
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	08/03/2007	200721512698
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE	12/04/2007	200733852994
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	12/04/2007	200733901524
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	09/11/2009	200925400744



Wed May 07 2025

LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	05/12/2014	201413200051
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	09/03/2014	201424704818
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	05/02/2019	201912200122
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	07/16/2019	201919701986
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	07/16/2019	201919702114
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	02/04/2020	202003502114
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	06/26/2020	202017803950
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	10/03/2024	202427700100
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE	02/11/2025	202504200510
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	02/12/2025	202504204292
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT	03/06/2025	202506503786

Prior Business Names

Prior Business Name	Effective Date
CITIES IN SCHOOLS - COLUMBUS	02/27/1997
COMMUNITIES IN SCHOOLS OF COLUMBUS	09/11/2009
COMMUNITIES IN SCHOOLS OF CENTRAL OHIO	02/04/2020

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 7th of May, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of State

Frek Johne

Page 2 of 2